23

By Legislators Maftucci and Yudelson
Intro. No.
RESOLUTION NO.__ OF 2024

AUTHORIZING BENEFICIARY AGREEMENTS WITH NONPROFITS PURSUANT TO
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:
Section 1. The County Executive, or his designee, is hereby authorized to execute beneficiary
agreements with the nonprofits listed on Exhibit A in a total aggregate amount not to exceed 36,000,000 for

terms to commence on or after November 1, 2024 and terminate on or before December 31, 2026.

Section 2. Funding for these agreements is included in the 2024 operating budget of the
Department of Finance, general fund 9301, funds center 1403930104, Health & Welfare.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe
County Charter.

Ways and Means Committee; October 22, 2024 - CV: 10-1
File No. 24-0342

ADOPTION: Date: Vote:
ACTION BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED: VETOED:

SIGNATURE: DATE:

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION:




Exhibit A

33

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Rochester d/b/a Catholic
Charities Family & Community Services

$513,585.06

Independent Living for Seniors Inc.( d/b/a ElderONE)

$513,585.06

Anthony L. Jordan Health Corporation

$513,585.06

Action for a Better Community, Inc.

$513,585.06

The Center for Youth Services, Inc.

$513,585.06

Ibero-American Action League, Inc.

$506,591.35

Foodlink, Inc. $496,296.86
Medical Motor Service of Rochester and Monroe County, Inc. | $303,422.62
Baden Street Settlement Of Rochester, Inc. $254,470.42
Urban League of Rochester, NY, Inc. $241,020.98
EnCompass: Resources for Leamning, Inc. $183,045.02
Young Women’s Christian Association of Rochester and $162,216.93
Monroe County

The Community Place of Greater Rochester, Inc. $161,305.93
Veterans Outreach Center, Inc. $159,862.11
Goodwill Vision Enterprises, Inc. $150,482.93
Education Success Network, Inc. $147,993.74
Bivona Child Advocacy Center $140,000.66
Jewish Family Service of Rochester, Inc. $88,504.44
House of Mercy, Inc. $79,811.70
Metro Justice of Rochester Inc. $5,992.80
AutismUp, Inc. $66,842.94
MK Gandhi Institute of Nonviolence $30,702.21
Charles Settlement House, Inc. $30,550.35
Special Touch Bakery, Inc. $28,808.14
The Center for Teen Empowerment, Inc. $147,323.99
441 Ministries Beechwood, Inc. $15,657.09
Friends of the GardenAerial, Inc. $10,164.68
Isaiah House, Inc. $9,487.78
Taproot Collective, Inc. $6,439.81
Community Design Center of Rochester $5,079.20

Total

$6,000,000




